1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: BALII221663

The Division LLC Detact and Trademark Office: Please record:	
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Base-Line, Incorporated	Name: Base-Line II, Inc. Address: 59 Deer Hill Road
<u> </u>	
	City: Redding State: CT ZIP: 06896
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship
Corporation-State of Washington	Association State of
Other	General Partnership State of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Limited Partnership <u>State of</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State of Connecticut
Assignment	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Partial Assignment	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution date: March 30, 2004	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,673,572
	ached? Yes XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Faye L. Tomlinson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC	Check No in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.
1420 Fifth Avenue	8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be
Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347	required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account
206.682.8100	Number 03-1740.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	1-0-in 4/19/04
Faye L. Tomlinson	1 9/04 Signature Date
Direct Dial 206.695.1717 Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
TIO Day and Office Assistance	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, at facsimile number (703) 306-5995, on the below date.	
III - lad Satistic Kender	
Date: 4/19/04	/
• •	/ TRADEMARK

700079337

REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0887

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Base-Line, Incorporated, a Washington corporation, having the business address of 5103 D. Street NW, Auburn, Washington 98071 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is owner of the mark JOMAC which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,673,572, dated January 14, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Base-Line II, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, having the business address of 59 Deer Hill Road, Redding, Connecticut 06896 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of partially acquiring said mark and goods listed on attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby partially sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark as set forth in attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the those goods.

Executed at South, Wa., this 30th ay of March 2004.

BASE-LINE, INCORPORATED

By: Grant L. Beck

Title: Chairman of the Board

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF KING)

On this 3ctt day of Marth, 2004, Grant L. Beck personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

-1-

FLT:GLS

DONALD A. CABLE STATE OF WASHINGTON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-20-07

Notary Public
My commission expires 5/20/07

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS'** 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Scattle, Washington 98101

SCHEDULE A

Class 7: Textile based printing press roller dampening covers;

Class 9: Green unsupported vinyl gloves and green flocked-lined nitrile gloves both sold for use only in the printing industry.

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS²¹¹⁰ 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101

Seattle, Washington 98101 206.682.8100